
-40

-40

-30

-30

-20

-20

-10

-10

0

0

10

10

20

20

30

30

40

40

10 10

20 20

30 30

40 40

50 50

60 60

70 70

80 80

90 90

Riverside Canine Canine Center  - North Kingstown, RI

Friday July 7, 2017 - Team/PVP Gamblers 
Judge: Terry Smorch - Lake Elmo, MN

Start jump: take from timer side.  Is available for points in opening and closing.
Opening: 1-2-3-5 point system.  Weaves = 5.  No obstacles back-to-back for points.  No 
contact-to-contact for points.
 

Gamble:  No obstacles back-to-back for points.  Obstacles may be taken up to 2 times for 
points.  Jumps = 3 points, Tunnels and Tire = 2 points, Contacts = 0 points.  

Finish jump is bi-directional, available for points, and live after the first horn.  Dog must take 
finish jump to retain gamble points.

3 points subtracted from score (up to gamble points earned) per each second over time 
rounded up.
 

Times: 
C10/14(P8) 30 opening, 19 close; 48 total
C16(P12) 27 opening, 17 close; 44 total
C20/22/24(P14/16/20) 25 opening, 15 close; 40 total
 

Class Multiplier = 1.4

S SF F
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Riverside Canine Canine Center  - North Kingstown, RI

Friday July 7, 2017 - Masters/Perf. Challenge Biathlon Standard 
Judge: Terry Smorch - Lake Elmo, MN
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Riverside Canine Canine Center  - North Kingstown, RI

Friday July 7, 2017 - Steeplechase/Perf. Speed Jumping 
Judge: Terry Smorch - Lake Elmo, MN
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Riverside Canine Center
July 7, 2017
Judge: Francisco Berjon

Grand Prix / PGP
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Riverside Canine Center
July 7, 2017
Judge: Francisco Berjon

Team Snooker / PVS

Course Times
Championship
10"  = 60 s
14-16" = 55 s
20-22-24" = 50 s
Performance
8"  = 60 s
12"  = 55 s
20-16-14" = 50 s.

3 or 4 reds may be taken

Multiplier 1.3Opening: All obstacles
are bi-directional.
Except #7b need to be taken as numbered, if It's taken in
the wrong way has to be fixed for "0" points.
Closing as numbered.
#2 is bi-directional at closing

Start jump

Finish jump

Strawberry Sundae Day
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MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers Regionals at Riverside, RI
July 7, 2017 Jean Wilkins
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Team'PVP Jumpers Regionals at Riverside, RI
July 7, 2017 Jean Wilkins
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